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LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2022-05 

 

2023 Holiday Schedule 

 

 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 
 

 This local administrative order, issued in accordance with MCR 8.110(D)(2) and pursuant to labor 

contracts, lists the following holidays which shall be observed by the Wayne County Probate Court for the 

calendar year 2023: 

 

NEW YEAR’S DAY (OBSERVED)  Monday, January 2 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY Monday, January 16 
MEMORIAL DAY    Monday, May 29 
JUNETEENTH    Monday, June 19 
INDEPENDENCE DAY   Tuesday, July 4 
LABOR DAY    Monday, September 4 
COLUMBUS DAY    Monday, October 9 
THANKSGIVING DAY   Thursday, November 23 
DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING  Friday, November 24 
CHRISTMAS EVE (OBSERVED)  Friday, December 22  
CHRISTMAS DAY    Monday, December 25  

  SWING DAY    Tuesday, December 26* 
SWING DAY    Wednesday, December 27* 
SWING DAY    Thursday, December 28* 
NEW YEAR’S EVE (OBSERVED)  Friday, December 29 
 
*The Wayne County Probate Court will be open to accept pleadings and to 

conduct mental health and emergency hearings. 

 

 

 
 

 Date:             
       

      FREDDIE G. BURTON, JR. 

      CHIEF JUDGE 
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